

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6083/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 06/10/2010 in WP No.850/2009 of the  
HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

SATYENDRA KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 8173 of 2011

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 21/08/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

Mr. Pratik Bombarde, Adv.

Mr. Sumit Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Uday B. Dubey, Adv.

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

After having heard learned counsel for the parties and  
after perusal of the record, we are of the opinion that no case for  
interference is made out against the impugned orders passed by the  
High Court.

The special leave petitions are accordingly dismissed.

|(A.D. Sharma)

| |(S.S.R. Krishna)

|  
|Court Master

| |Court Master

|